, ,	Docket No.: 125640-1		
008/REV03 9 30 0 3	0-2003 EET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office		
To the Director of the United States Pa 102	572363 Source: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Thomas McNulty John Leman Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: General Electric Company		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
 Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Nan 	Street Address: <u>1 River Road</u>		
□ Other	City: Schenectady State: NY ZIP: 12345		
Execution Date: 9/30/03; 9/29/03	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?		
10/675374 Additional number	ers attached? 🔲 Yes 🖾 No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			
Name: Peter R. Hagerty	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00		
Internal Address: Cantor Colburn LLP	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 55 Griffin Road South	8. Deposit account number:		
0/10/2003 DBYRNE 00000008 10675374	06-1130		
40.00 0P City: Bloomfield State: CT	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
9. Statement and signature.	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
Peter R. Hagerty, Reg. No. 42,618 Name of Person Signing	Signature Signature Date 30, 2003		
Total number of pages including of Mail documents to be readered with the second secon	cover sheet, attachments, and document:		

REEL: 014565 FRAME: 0362

ASSIGNMENT

In accordance with obligations entered into pursuant to an Employee Innovation and Proprietary Information Agreement or other agreement and/or for other good and valuable consideration of which I/we acknowledge receipt, I/we, Thomas McNulty of 5 Rose Ct., Ballston Lake, New York, 12019, and John Leman of 1256 Dorwaldt Ave., Niskayuna, NY 12309, hereby sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, having an address at 1 River Road, Schenectady, New York 12345, USA, (hereinafter referred to as "Company"), its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by me/us and described in the application for United States Patent currently entitled SILICONE BINDERS FOR INVESTMENT CASTING, 125640-1

 \boxtimes executed concurrently herewith, or

☐ filed on [date] having Serial Number [Serial Number]

and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said inventions and improvements resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I/we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me/us respecting said inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and its improvements in all countries.

1

Inventor 1,	1.		1 ,
Thust My	Math	Date:	9/30/03
Thomas McNulty	$\overline{\mathcal{T}}$		

State of <u>New york</u> SS: County of <u>scheme to sep</u>

This <u>Join</u>day of <u>lepternher</u>, 20<u>0</u> before me personally came the above named

Thomas McNulty to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Seal

* Her

(Notary Public)

JEAN G. MYERS

Inventor 2 Leman

Date: 9/29

John Leman

State of <u>new your</u> SS: County of <u>schenectory</u>

This <u>29Th</u> day of <u>leptimber</u>, 20<u>03</u>, before me personally came the above named

John Leman to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

 $I_{I_{ij}}$ Seal

(Notary Public)

JEAN CL MYE

RECORDED: 09/30/2003